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RRT IX Regional Contingency Plan – Dispersant Use Plan for California 
 
 

Job Aid 1 
 

Contact Numbers 
 
 

 
ART Coordination: 
 

Function Office/Unit Phone 

NOAA Scientific Support 
 
NOAA SSC 
jordan.stout@noaa.gov 
 

 
206-321-3320 

OSPR Lead Technical Specialist 
 
Environmental Scientist 
Ellen.Faurot-Daniels@wildlife.ca.gov 
 

831-233-0723 

USCG DRAT (D-11) 
 
Equipment Specialist 
mark.g.gregory@uscg.mil 
 

510-437-3701 

 
RRT-9 Agencies for Coastal ART issues: 
 

Agency Contact E-mail Phone (Command 
Center or mobile) 

To activate 
Incident-specific 
RRT-9 

To initiate RRT-9 phone tree: 
 
USCG D-11 Command Center 
 

 
 
RCCAlameda@uscg.mil 

 
 

510-437-3701 

RRT-9 Co-Chairs 

USCG: 
 
Tim Holmes (primary) 
 
D-11 Chief, Incident Management 
(alternate) 
 
Ben Perry-Thistle (coordinator) 
 
USEPA: 
Peter Guria (primary) 
 
Kathryn Lawrence (alternate) 
 
Bill Jones (coordinator 

 
 
timothy.p.holmes@uscg.mil 
 
RCCAlameda@uscg.mil 
 
 
benjamin.perry-thistle@uscg.mil 
 
 
peter.guria@epa.gov  
 
lawrence.kathryn@epa.gov 
 
jones.bill@epamail.epa.gov 

 
 

510-437-3701 
 
“ 
 
 

415-905-0083 
 

 
415-652-4224 

 
415-972-3039 

 
619-806-6737 

 

State of CA 

CA DFW-OSPR: 
 
Yvonne Addassi (primary) 
 
Kathleen Jennings (alternate) 
 

 
 
yvonne.addassi@wildlife.ca.gov 
 
kathleen.jennings@wildlife.ca.gov 
 

         
 

916-798-2158 
 

707-372-0103 

DOC 

DOC/NOAA: 
 
Jordan Stout (primary) 
 
John Tarpley (alternate) 
 

 
 
jordan.stout@noaa.gov 
 
john.tarpley@noaa.gov 

 
 

206-321-3320 
 

206-459-8638 

DOI 

DOI: 
 
Janet Whitlock (primary) 
 
Damian Higgins (alternate) 
 

 
 
janet_whitlock@ios.doi.gov  
 
damian_higgings@fws.gov 

 
 

415-420-0524 
 

916-943-8529 
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Trustee discussions: 
 

Agency Function Web and/or email Phone 

NOAA 
 

National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) 
 
Joe Dillon (RAR & ESA Section 7) 

 
  
joseph.j.dillon@noaa.gov 

 
 

707-480-3496 

Office of National Marine Sanctuaries 
(ONMS) 
     
Greater Farallons and Cordell Bank NMSs 
Maria Brown (Superintendent) 
     
Monterey Bay NMS 
Lisa Wooninck (Superintendent) 
     
Channel Islands NMS 
Chris Mobley (Superintendent) 
 

 
  
 
 
maria.brown@noaa.gov 
 
 
lisa.wooninckl@noaa.gov 
 
 
chris.mobley@noaa.gov 

 
 

 
 

Main - 415-561-6622 
Spill line - 650-678-4943  

 
Main - 831-647-4201 

Spill line - 831-236-6797  
 

Main - 805-893-6416 
Spill line - 805-729-1271  

 

USFWS 
 
Damian Higgins (Regional Coordinator – 
Environmental Quality) 
 

 
damian_higgins@fws.gov 

 
916-943-8529 

 

 
Operational Support: 
 

Function Office/Unit Phone 

Wildlife Observers for ART 

 
OSPR Wildlife Operations 
Holly Gellerman 
 

 
916-747-0611 

SMART Teams 
Pacific Strike Team 
(for SMART team request) 
 

415-883-3311 
Can also contact NRC: 800-424-8802 

ERMA Southwest:  https://erma.noaa.gov/southwest/erma.html 
 

USCG Unit Phone 
District 11 (DRAT) 510-437-3701 
Sector San Francisco 415-399-3300 
Sector Los Angeles-Long Beach 800-221-8724 
Sector San Diego 619-278-7033 
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